
DATE: October 30,2006 WR-35 
Rev (5-01) API # 047 - 015 - 02704 

Farm Name: 

LOCATION: Elevation: 

District: 

Latitude: 

Longitude 

State of West Virginia 
Department of Environmental Protection 

Office of Oil and Gas 

Well Operator's Report of Well Work 

Paul B. Barringer II, et al Operator Well No. 

1244 Quadrangle: 

Buffalo County: 

12100 Feet South of -1L Deg. .2!L. Min. 00 

11150 Feet West of ...1.L Deg. .2.L Min 30 

PMOG58 

Swandale 

Clay 
Sec. 

Sec. 

Casing & Used in Left in well Cemellt fill 
Company: 
Address: 

Pine Mountain Oil & Gas, Inc 
P.O. Box 2136 
Abingdon, Virginia 24212 

Agent: Tom Young 
Inspector: Terry Urban 
Date Permit Issued: 
Date Well Work Commenced: 
Date Well Work Completed: 
Verbal Plugging: 
Date Permission granted on: 

10/15/03 
4130104 

Tubing 

11%" 
8%" 
4�" 
2'%" 

drilling up Cu. Ft. 

40 
309 309 CTS 

2129 219 
3965 107 

1IiII •• 1I1 
........ � 

IVI:U ,,� ..... -
Rotary � Cable _ Rig «[)fflr.p nf r lit � Gas 
Total Depth (feet): 3999 
Fresh Water Depth (ft.): 50,595 

Salt Water Depth (ft.): 

lU.J� 1 h - ... ';rH� . - -
.. 

, rvv '.JHK Jrtl ---_. �III�IIL OT 
___ I ... LS�coal being mined in area-CNIY)? 

Coal Depths (ft.): 

OPEN FLOW DATA 
Producing Formation: 

N. I: :_ .. t: :IIV 

Devonian SandIBig Lime Pay zone depth 

-_.&.- n, _.&. __ .1.°-III JI II I II"!I II i"'! II I"""fI JlI-!I·';1I1 

(ft) ------
Gas: Initial open flow: MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow: BbVd 

Final open flow: MCFld Final open flow: 
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours 

Bblld 

Static Rock Pressure Psig (surface pressure) after Hours ---

Second Producing Formation: Blue Monday Pay zone depth _____ (ft) 
Gas: Initial open flow: MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow: 

Final open flow: MCF/d Final open flow: 
---

Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours 

BbVd 
Bblld 

Static Rock Pressure Psig ( surface pressure) after Hours ---
NOTE: ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1) DETAILS OF 
PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, 
ETC. 2) THE WELL LOG, WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD 
OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY lliE WELLBORE. 

Signed: )!:;e Resources - Pine Mountain, Inc. 
By: Lid (t . crY}C'!1 C) 

Date: ¥/II / t"q » 

n 

04/19/2013



Completion Data 

Stage 1 Stage 2 

Date 12/08/04 812212005 
75QN2 75QN2 

Frac Foam Foam 
Formation(s) DevSand Big Lime 

Interval 3099-3116 1799-1962 
# of Perf 35 19 

SD Press 0 psi 3110 
Avg Treating 
Press 2589 psi 3771 
Max Treating 
Press 3542 psi 4034 
Avg Rate (dh) 16 bpm 25 
ISIP 1141 psi 2387 
5 min SIP N/A psi 2016 

Total Acid 546-15%HCI gal 504-15%HCI 
Total N2 sef 280,700 
Total H2O 208 bbl 152 
Total Sand 625 sx 407 

psi 

psi 

psi 

bpm 

psi 

psi 

gal 

scf 

bbl 

sx 

Aft IS"'" 0 J)O 'i 

Stage 3 

9/1/2005 
75QN2 

Foam 
Blue Monday 

1750-1757 
15 

566 psi 

2600 psi 

2939 psi 

16 bpm 

1868 psi 

1318 psi 

504-15%HCI gal 

199,700 scf 

127 bbl 

452 sx 

RECEIVED 
Office of Oil & Gas 

APR 1 5 2013 ... 

WV Department of 
Environmental Protection 

04/19/2013



Geologic Data 

SANDSTONE 0 75 75 

SHALE 75 130 55 

SANDY SHALE 130 235 105 

SHALE 235 265 30 

SANDSTONE 265 320 55 

SHALE 320 365 45 

COAL 365 368 3 

SHALE 368 390 22 

COAL 390 393 3 

SANDSTONE 393 480 87 

SHALE 480 565 85 

COAL 565 569 4 

SANDY SHALE 569 637 68 

COAL 637 640 3 

SHALE 640 658 18 

COAL 658 660 2 

SHALE 660 674 14 

COAL· 674 677 3 

SHALE 677 704 27 IiUi6EiVED 
SANDSTONE 704 828 124 Offiee of OU& Gas 
SHALE 828 845 17 

SANDY SHALE 845 1000 155 APR 1 5 2013 
SANDSTONE 1000 1050 50 

SHALE 1050 1100 50 WV Department of 
SANDSTONE 1100 1130 30 Environmental Protection 
SANDY SHALE 1130 1234 104 

---

SANDSTONE 1234 1285 51 

SHALE 1285 1480 195 

SANDSTONE 1480 1525 45 

SANDY SHALE 1525 1620 95 

SANDSTONE 1620 1706 86 

LIMESTONE 1706 1759 53 

LIMESTONE 1759 1770 11 

SHALE 1770 1798 28 

LIMESTONE 1798 2008 210 

SILTSTONE 2008 2140 132 

SHALE 2140 2405 265 

SANDSTONE 2405 2420 15 

SHALE 2420 4001 1581 

04/19/2013




